InTown Homes, which is a subsidiary of an entity which also owns Kirby Rice, Ltd., 
provided the best value for the City; and 

WHEREAS, the City has reached an agreement to sell approximately 19.1 acres of the 
Property to Kirby Rice, Ltd., with subsequent development by Texas InTown Homes, for a sale 
price of One Million, Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council is of the opinion that the sale of the Property to Kirby 
Rice, Ltd. will benefit Carrollton residents, and that the City Manager shall be authorized to 
execute a Purchase and Sale Agreement on behalf of the City of Carrollton.